
GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING 
EXPERIENCE WITH THIS FREE APP.

*Maximum any 2 devices

3.5 mm AUX

2.5 mm AUX

QUICK START GUIDE
For more information, please visit harmankardon.com
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• Driver size: 40 mm 
• Frequency response (Wireless): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frequency response (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Sensitivity: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Maximum Input Power: 30 mW
• Microphone sensitivity: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Impedance: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth transmitted power: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth frequency: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Bluetooth profile version: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth version: V4.2
• Battery type: Lithium Ion Polymer Battery ( 3.7 V/700 mAh)
• Power supply: 5V      1A
• Charging time: <2 hrs
• Music playtime with BT on and ANC on: 20 hrs
• Music playtime with BT on and ANC off: 30 hrs
• Product net weight: 281 g (just for bare unit without cable)
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HVAD ER DER I ÆSKEN / BLUTOOTH-PARRING / AUTO-PARRING / Tænd, og overgå 
automatisk til parringstilstand / MANUEL PARRING / KOMMANDOKNAP / ON/OFF /  
BIXBY/SIRI®/ANDRE / LYTNING MED KABEL / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 mm AUX / MULTI-
PUNKTSFORBINDELSE / Første Bluetooth-enhed / Parringstilstand / Første Bluetooth-en-
hed / *Maks. 2 vilkårlige enheder / Anden Bluetooth-enhed / APP / FÅ ENDNU STØRRE 
KONTROL, OG MERE PERSONLIGE LYDOPLEVELSER, MED DENNE GRATIS APP. / MINE 
HARMAN/KARDON-HOVEDTELEFONER / OPLADNING / GENDAN FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER / 
LYSDIODE, FUNKTIONER / Tændt / Opretter Bluetooth-forbindelse / Bluetooth-forbindelse 
er oprettet / Lavt batteriniveau / Lader op / Fuldt opladet / ANC tændt

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
• Enhedsstørrelse: 40 mm
• Frekvensområde (trådløs): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frekvensområde (AUX-indgang): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Følsomhed: 100 dB SPL ved 1 kHz/1 mW
• Maks. indgangseffekt: 30 mW
• Mikrofonfølsomhed: -21 dBV ved 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedans: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth-transmitteret effekt: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth-transmitteret modulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
• Bluetooth-profilversion: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-version: V4.2
• Batteritype: Litiumionpolymerbatteri ( 3,7 V/700 mAh)
• Strømforsyning: 5 V  1 A
• Opladningstid: <2 timer
• Musikafspilningstid med BT til og ANC til: 20 timer
• Musikafspilningstid med BT til og ANC fra: 30 timer
• Produktets nettovægt: 281 g (kun for delen uden kabler)



 FI
PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ / BLUETOOTH-YHDISTÄMINEN / AUTOMAATTINEN  
YHDISTÄMINEN / Käynnistä virta ja siirry automaattisesti yhdistämistilaan / MANUAALINEN 
YHDISTÄMINEN / NÄPPÄINKOMENTO / PÄÄLLÄ / POIS / BIXBY/SIRI®/ MUUT /  
LANGALLINEN KUUNTELU / 2.5 mm AUX / 3.5 mm AUX / MONIPISTELIITÄNTÄ /  
Ensimmäinen Bluetooth-laite / Yhdistämistila / Ensimmäinen Bluetooth-laite / 
*Enimmäismäärä mitkä tahansa 2 laitetta / Toinen Bluetooth-laite / SOVELLUS / 
HALLITSE KUUNTELUKOKEMUSTASI PAREMMIN JA MUOKKAA SIITÄ ENTISTÄKIN 
HENKILÖKOHTAISEMPI TÄLLÄ ILMAISSOVELLUKSELLA. / HARMAN/KARDON 
-KUULOKKEENI / LATAAMINEN / PALAUTUS TEHDASASETUKSIIN / LEDIEN TOIMINTA /  
Virta päällä / Bluetooth yhdistyy / Bluetooth yhdistetty / Varaustaso on alhainen / Lataa / 
Täysin ladattu / ANC päällä

TEKNISET TIEDOT
• Kaiutinelementin koko: 40 mm
• Taajuusvaste (langaton): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Taajuusvaste (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Herkkyys: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Syöttötehon enimmäismäärä: 30 mW
• Mikrofonin herkkyys: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Impedanssi: 32 ohmia
• Bluetoothin lähetysteho: <8 dBm
• Bluetoothin lähetysmodulaatio: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetoothin taajuus: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Bluetoothin profiiliversio: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-versio: V4.2
• Akkutyyppi: Litiumionipolymeeriakku ( 3.7v/ 700mAh)
• Virtalähde: 5V  1A
• Latausaika: <2 tuntia
• Musiikintoistoaika BT ja ANC päällä: 20 tuntia
• Musiikintoistoaika BT ja ANC pois päältä: 30 tuntia
• Tuotteen nettopaino: 281 g (pelkkä yksikkö ilman johtoa)

 HU
A DOBOZ TARTALMA / BLUETOOTH PÁROSÍTÁS / AUTOMATIKUS PÁROSÍTÁS / 
Kapcsolja be, és automatikusan párosítás módba lép / MANUÁLIS PÁROSÍTÁS / GOMB 
PARANCS / BE/KI / BIXBY/SIRI®/ EGYÉB / VEZETÉKES ZENEHALLGATÁS / 2,5 mm AUX /  
3,5 mm AUX / TÖBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZÁS / 1. Bluetooth eszköz / Párosítás mód / 1. 
Bluetooth eszköz / *Maximum  bármely 2 eszköz / 2. Bluetooth eszköz / ALKALMAZÁS /  
SZEREZZEN MÉG NAGYOBB IRÁNYÍTÁST ÉS SZABJA MÉG INKÁBB SZEMÉLYRE A 
HALLGATÁSI ÉLMÉNYT EZZEL AZ INGYENES ALKALMAZÁSSAL. / HARMAN/KARDON 
FEJHALLGATÓM / TÖLTÉS / GYÁRI VISSZAÁLLÍTÁS / LED TULAJDONSÁGAI / Bekapcsolás / 
Bluetooth csatlakoztatása / Bluetooth csatlakoztatva / Alacsony töltöttség / Töltés / Teljes 
töltöttség / ANC be

TECH SPEC
• Meghajtó mérete: 40 mm
• Frekvencia válasz (vezeték nélküli): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frekvencia válasz (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Érzékenység: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Maximális bemeneti áram: 30 mW
• Mikrofon érzékenység: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Impendancia: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth leadott teljesítmény: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth leadott moduláció: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth frekvencia: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Bluetooth profil verzió: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth verzió: V4.2
• Akkumulátor típus: Lítium-ion polimer akkumulátor (3.7v/700 mAh)
• Tápellátás: 5 V  1 A
• Töltési idő: <2 óra
• Zenelejátszási idő bekapcsolt BT és ANC mellett: 20 óra
• Zenelejátszási idő bekapcsolt BT és kikapcsolt ANC mellett: 30 óra
• Termék nettó súlya: 281 g (kábel nélküli üres egység)

 NL
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD / BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN / AUTOMATISCH KOPPELEN / Schakel 
in en ga automatisch naar de koppelmodus / HANDMATIG KOPPELEN / KNOPFUNCTIE /  
AAN/UIT / BIXBY/SIRI®/ ANDEREN / LUISTEREN VIA BEDRADING / 2.5 mm AUX / 3.5 
mm AUX / MULTI-POINT VERBINDING / 1e Bluetooth-apparaat / Koppelmodus / 1e 
Bluetooth-apparaat / *Maximaal 2 apparaten / 2e Bluetooth-apparaat / APP / DEZE GRATIS 
APP BIEDT U NOG MEER CONTROLE EN PERSOONLIJK LUISTERPLEZIER. / MIJN HARMAN/
KARDON HOOFDTELEFOON / OPLADEN / FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN / LED-FUNCTIES / 
Inschakelen / Bluetooth verbinden / Bluetooth verbonden / Laag vermogen / Opladen / 
Volledig opgeladen / ANC aan

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE
• Driver Size: 40 mm
• Frequentiebereik (draadloos): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frequentierespons (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Gevoeligheid: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Maximaal ingangsvermogen: 30 mW
• Microfoon gevoeligheid: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Impedantie: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth zendvermogen: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth zendermodulatie: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth-frequentie: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Bluetooth-profielversie: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-versie: V4.2
• Baterijtype: Lithium-ion-polymeerbatterij ( 3,7v/ 700mAh)
• Voeding: 5V  1A
• Oplaadtijd: <2 uur
• Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en ANC aan: 20 uur
• Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en ANC uit: 30 uur
• Netto gewicht apparaat: 281 gram (alleen voor toestel zonder kabel)

 PL
ZAWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU / PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH / AUTOMATYCZNE PAROWANIE /  
Włączanie zasilania i trybu automatycznego parowania / PAROWANIE RĘCZNE / 
STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI / WŁ / WYŁ / BIXBY/SIRI®/ INNE / PRZEWODOWY TRYB 
ODSŁUCHU / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 mm AUX / POŁĄCZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE /  
1. urządzenie Bluetooth / Tryb parowania / 1. urządzenie Bluetooth / *Maks. dwa urządzenia / 2. 
urządzenie Bluetooth / APLIKACJA / ZYSKAJ NAWET WIĘKSZĄ KONTROLĘ I MOŻLIWOŚĆ 
PERSONALIZACJI DOŚWIADCZENIA, WYKORZYSTUJĄC TĘ BEZPŁATNĄ APLIKACJĘ. / 
MOJE SŁUCHAWKI HARMAN/KARDON / ŁADOWANIE / PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEŃ 
DOMYŚLNYCH / DZIAŁANIE DIODY LED / Włączanie zasilania / Łączenie z urządzeniem 
Bluetooth / Połączono z urządzeniem Bluetooth / Bateria bliska wyczerpania /  
Ładowanie / Pełne naładowanie / ANC wł.

DANE TECHNICZNE
• Rozmiar przetwornika: 40 mm
• Pasmo przenoszenia (bezprzewodowo): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Pasmo przenoszenia (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Efektywność: 100 dB SPL dla 1 kHz/1 mW
• Maks. moc wejścia: 30 mW
• Czułość mikrofonu: -21 dBV dla 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedancja: 32 omy
• Moc nadawania Bluetooth: <8 dBm
• Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Częstotliwość Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
• Wersja profilu Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Wersja Bluetooth: 4.2
• Bateria: akumulator litowo-jonowy (3,7 V/ 700 mAh)
• Zasilanie: 5 V  1 A
• Czas ładowania: <2 h
• Czas odtwarzania muzyki z włączoną funkcją ANC oraz Bluetooth: 20 h
• Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wyłączoną funkcją ANC: 30 h
• Masa netto: 281 g (jednostka bez kabla)

 RU
КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ / СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ BLUETOOTH / АВТОМАТИЧЕСКОЕ СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ /  
При включении устройство автоматически входит в режим сопряжения / 
СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ ВРУЧНУЮ / КНОПКИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ / ON/OFF (ВКЛ./ВЫКЛ.) / 
BIXBY/SIRI®/ ДРУГИЕ / ПРОСЛУШИВАНИЕ ЧЕРЕЗ ПРОВОД / 2,5 мм AUX / 3,5 мм AUX /  
МНОГОТОЧЕЧНОЕ ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ / 1-е устройство Bluetooth / Режим сопряжения /  
1-е устройство Bluetooth / *Не более 2 любых устройств / 2-е устройство Bluetooth /  
ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ / ЭТО БЕСПЛАТНОЕ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ ДАСТ ВАМ ВОЗМОЖНОСТЬ 
ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНО НАСТРОИТЬ ПОД СЕБЯ УПРАВЛЕНИЕ УСТРОЙСТВОМ. / МОИ 
НАУШНИКИ HARMAN/KARDON / ЗАРЯДКА / СБРОС ДО ЗАВОДСКИХ НАСТРОЕК /  
ПОКАЗАНИЯ ИНДИКАТОРА / Питание включено / Выполняется подключение по 
Bluetooth / Подключение по Bluetooth выполнено / Низкий заряд / Идет зарядка / 
Полностью заряжено / ANC включено

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:
• Размер мембраны: 40 мм
• Частотная характеристика (беспроводное подключение) 16 Гц – 22 КГц
• Частотная характеристика (проводное подключение) 16 Гц – 22 КГц
• Чувствительность: Ур. звук. давления 100 дБ при 1 КГц/1 мВт
• Максимальная входная мощность: 30 мВт
• Чувствительность микрофона: -21 дБ*В при 1 КГц/Па
• Импеданс: 32 Ом
• Мощность Bluetooth-передатчика: < 8 дБ/мВт
•  Модуляция Bluetooth-передатчика: гаусс. част. модул., π/4 относ. квадрат. фаз. 

модул., относ. восьмер. фаз. модул.
• Частота Bluetooth: 2,402 ГГц – 2,480 ГГц
• Версия профиля Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Версия Bluetooth: V4.2
• Тип аккумулятора: Литий-ионный полимерный аккумулятор ( 3,7 В / 700 мА*ч)
• Источник питания: 5В  1 A
• Время зарядки: <2 часов
• Время воспроизведения при включенном Bluetooth и ANC: 20 часов
• Время воспроизведения при включенном Bluetooth и отключенном ANC: 30 часов
• Вес нетто изделия: 281 г (только устройство без проводов)

 JP
同梱品 / BLUETOOTHペアリング / 自動ペアリング / 電源をオンにすると、自動的にペアリン
グモードに入ります / 手動ペアリング / ボタン操作 / オン/オフ / BIXBY/SIRI®/その他 /  
オーディオケーブル接続 / 2.5 mm Aux端子 / 3.5 mm Aux端子 / マルチポイント接続 / 1台目
のBluetooth対応デバイス / ペアリングモード / 1台目のBluetooth対応デバイス / *最大2台の
デバイス / 2台目のBluetooth対応デバイス / アプリ / 無料アプリでお好みのサウンドにカスタ
マイズしてお楽しみください。 / MY HARMAN/KARDON HEARPHPHONES APP / 充電 / 工場
出荷時へのリセット / LEDの状態 / 電源オン / Bluetooth接続中 / Bluetooth接続済み / 電池
残量少 / 充電中 / 充電完了 / ANCオン

技術仕様
• ドライバーサイズ：40mm
• 周波数特性（ワイヤレス）：16Hz～22kHz
• 周波数特性（Aux入力）：16Hz～22kHz
• 出力音圧レベル：100dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• 最大入力電力：30mW
• マイクの出力音圧レベル：-21dBV@1kHz/Pa
• インピーダンス：32Ω
• Bluetooth対応トランスミッター出力：8dBm未満
• Bluetooth対応トランスミッター変調：GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK
• Bluetooth周波数：2.402GHz～2.480GHz
• Bluetoothのプロファイルバージョン：A2DP 1.3、AVRCP 1.5、HFP 1.6
• Bluetoothバージョン：V4.2
• バッテリーの種類：リチウムイオンポリマー電池（3.7v/700mAh）
• 電源： 5V  1A
• 充電時間：約2時間
• BT、ANCオンでの最大音楽再生時間：約20時間
• BTオン、ANCオフでの最大音楽再生時間：約30時間
• 正味重量：281g（本体のみ、ケーブル含まず）

 ZH-CN
产品清单 / 蓝牙配对 / 自动配对 / 开启并自动进入配对模式 / 手动配对 / 按钮命令 / 开启/关
闭 / BIXBY/SIRI®/其他 / 有线连接 / 2.5 mm 辅助 / 3.5 mm 辅助 / 多点连接 / 第 1 台蓝牙设
备 / 配对模式 / 第 1 台蓝牙设备 / *最多连接两台设备 / 第 2 台蓝牙设备 / 应用 / 想要打造更
具个性化的聆听体验？立即拿起您的智能设备下载这款免费应用。 / MY HARMAN/KARDON 
HEADPHONES / 充电 / 恢复出厂设置 / LED 变化模式 / 开启 / 蓝牙正在连接 / 蓝牙已连接 / 
电池电量低 / 正在充电 / 已充满 / 开启主动降噪

技术规格
• 驱动单元尺寸：40mm
• 频率响应（无线）：16 Hz – 22 kHz
• 频率响应（辅助输入）：16 Hz – 22 kHz
• 灵敏度：100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• 最大输入功率：30 mW
• 麦克风灵敏度：-21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• 阻抗：32 ohm
• 蓝牙发射器功率：<8 dBm
• 蓝牙发射器调制：GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• 蓝牙频率：2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• 蓝牙配置文件版本：A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• 蓝牙版本：V4.2
• 电池类型：锂离子聚合物 ( 3.7v/ 700mAh)
• 电源：5V  1A
• 充电时间：2 小时内
• 开启蓝牙和主动降噪时的音乐播放时间：20 小时
• 开启蓝牙但关闭主动降噪时的音乐播放时间：30 小时
• 产品净重：281 g（仅裸机，不含线缆）

 IT
CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE / ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH / ABBINAMENTO 
AUTOMATICO / Accendere, entrerà automaticamente in modalità di abbinamento / 
ABBINAMENTO MANUALE / PULSANTE DI CONTROLLO / ON / OFF / BIXBY/SIRI®/ALTRI /  
ASCOLTO VIA CAVO / 2.5 mm AUX / 3.5 mm AUX / CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO / 
1° dispositivo Bluetooth / Modalità di abbinamento / 1° dispositivo Bluetooth / *Massimo 
2 dispositivi / 2° dispositivo Bluetooth / APP / OTTIENI UN MAGGIORE CONTROLLO 
E PERSONALIZZAZIONE DELLA TUA ESPERIENZA DI ASCOLTO CON QUESTA APP 
GRATUITA. / MY HARMAN/KARDON HEADPHONES / RICARICA / RESET ALLE 
IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA / COMPORTAMENTO DEL LED / Acceso / Bluetooth in 
connessione / Bluetooth connesso / Batteria scarica / In carica / Completamente carica / 
ANC attiva

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
• Dimensione del driver: 40 mm
• Risposta in Frequenza (Wireless): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Risposta in Frequenza (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Sensibilità: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Potenza in ingresso massima: 30 mW
• Sensibilità del microfono: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Impedenza: 32 ohm
• Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth: <8 dBm
• Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Frequenza Bluetooth: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Versione profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Versione Bluetooth: V4.2
• Tipo di batteria: Batteria ai polimeri di litio (3.7v/ 700mAh)
• Alimentazione: 5V  1A
• Tempo di ricarica: <2 ore
• Autonomia in riproduzione con BT e ANC attivi: 20 ore
• Autonomia in riproduzione con BT attivo e ANC spenta: 30ore
• Peso netto: 281 g (solo unità, senza cavo)

 NO
ESKENS INNHOLD / BLUETOOTH-PARING / AUTOMATISK PARING / Slå på og gå 
automatisk inn i paringsmodus / MANUELL PARING / KNAPPEKOMMANDOER / 
AV/PÅ / BIXBY/SIRI®/ANDRE / LYTTING VIA KABEL / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 mm AUX / 
FLERPUNKTSTILKOBLING / 1 stk. bluetooth-enhet / Paringsmodus / Bluetooth-enhet 
nr. 1 / *Maks to enheter / Bluetooth-enhet nr. 2 / APP / «FÅ ENDA BEDRE KONTROLL 
OG TILPASS LYTTEROPPLEVELSEN DIN MED DENNE GRATIS APPEN.» / MINE 
HARMAN-/KARDON-HODETELEFONER / LADING / TILBAKESTILL ENHETEN TIL 
FABRIKKINNSTILLINGENE / LED-LYSENES ATFERD / Slå på / Kobler til bluetooth /  
Tilkoblet bluetooth / Lavt strømnivå / Lader / Fulladet / ANC på

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
• Driverstørrelse: 40 mm
• Frekvensrespons (trådløst): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frekvensrespons (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Følsomhet: 100 dB SPL ved 1 kHz / 1mW
• Maksimal inngangseffekt: 30 mW
• Mikrofonfølsomhet: -21 dBV ved 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedans: 32 ohm
• Overført Bluetooth-effekt: <8 dBm
• Overført Bluetooth-modulasjon: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402–2,480 GHz
• Bluetooth-profilversjon: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-versjon: V4.2
• Batteritype: Litium-ion-polymer-batteri (3,7 V / 700 mAh)
• Strømforsyning: 5V  1A
• Ladetid: <2 timer
• Musikkavspillingstid med BT på og ANC på: 20 timer
• Musikkavspillingstid med BT på og ANC av: 30 timer
• Produktets nettovekt: 281 g (kun for enheten, uten kabel)

 PT-BR
CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA / EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH / EMPARELHAMENTO 
AUTOMÁTICO / Liga e entra no modo de emparelhamento automaticamente / 
EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL / BOTÃO DE COMANDO / LIGA/DESLIGA / BIXBY, SIRI® OU 
OUTRO ASSISTENTE VIRTUAL / Entradas cabeadas / AUX de 2,5 mm / AUX de 3,5 mm / 
CONEXÃO MULTIPONTO / Dispositivo Bluetooth / Modo de emparelhamento /  
Dispositivo Bluetooth principal / *Até dois dispositivos / Outro dispositivo Bluetooth / 
APLICATIVO / ESTE APLICATIVO PERMITE CONTROLAR E PERSONALIZAR O SOM COM 
MAIS PRECISÃO. / MY HARMAN/KARDON HEADPHONES / CARREGANDO A BATERIA /  
RESTAURAÇÃO DE PADRÕES DE FÁBRICA / FUNCIONAMENTO DOS LEDS / Liga / 
Bluetooth conectando / Bluetooth conectado / Bateria fraca / Bateria carregando / Bateria 
carregada / ANC ligada

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
• Tamanho do driver: 40 mm
• Resposta de frequência (sem fio): 16 Hz a 22 kHz
• Resposta de frequência (entrada Aux): 16 Hz a 22 kHz
• Sensibilidade: 100 dB SPL a 1 kHz/1 mW
• Potência máxima de entrada: 30 mW
• Sensibilidade do microfone: -21 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedância: 32 Ohms
• Potência de transmissão Bluetooth: <8 dBm
• Modulação da transmissão Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK ou 8DPSK
• Frequência Bluetooth: 2,402 a 2,480 GHz
• Versão do perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5 ou HFP 1.6
• Versão Bluetooth: V4.2
• Tipo de bateria: Bateria de polímero e íon de lítio (3,7 V/700 mAh)
• Entrada de energia: 5 V  1 A
• Tempo de carregamento: <2 horas
• Autonomia com BT e ANC ligados: 20 horas
• Autonomia com BT ligado e ANC desligado: 30 horas
• Peso líquido: 281 g (sem os cabos)

 SV
VAD SOM FINNS I LÅDAN / BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING / AUTOMATISK PARKOPPLING /  
Slå på och starta parkopplingsläge automatiskt / MANUELL PARKOPPLING / 
KNAPPKOMMANDO / PÅ/AV / BIXBY/SIRI®/ ANNAT / MED KABEL / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 
mm AUX / FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING / Första Bluetooth-enheten / Parkopplingsläge / 
Första Bluetooth-enheten / *Max. två enheter / Andra Bluetooth-enheten / APP / FÅ 
ÄNNU MER KONTROLL OCH ANPASSNING AV DIN MUSIKUPPLEVELSE MED DEN 
HÄR KOSTNADSFRIA APPEN. / MINA HARMAN KARDON-HÖRLURAR / LADDNING / 
FABRIKSÅTERSTÄLLNING / LED-BETEENDEN / Slå på / Bluetooth ansluter / Bluetooth 
anslutet / Lågt batteri / Laddar / Fulladdad / ANC på

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
• Elementstorlek: 40 mm
• Frekvensåtergivning (Trådlös): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frekvensåtergivning (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Känslighet: 100 dB SPL@1 kHz / 1 mW
• Maximal ingångseffekt: 30 mW
• Mikrofonkänslighet: -21 dBV@1 kHz/Pa
• Impedans: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth-sändarens effekt: < 8 dBm
• Bluetooth-sändarens modulering: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz
• Bluetooth-profilens version: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-version: V 4,2
• Batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer ( 3,7 v/ 700 mAh)
• Strömförsörjning: 5V  1A
• Laddningstid: < 2 timmar
• Musikspeltid med BT och ANC på: 20 timmar
• Musikspeltid med BT och ANC av: 30 timmar
• Produktens nettovikt: 281 g (utan kabel)

 KO
구성품 / BLUETOOTH 페어링 / 자동 페어링 / 전원 켜기 및 페어링 모드 자동 진입 / 수동 페어링 /  
버튼 명령 / ON/OFF(켜짐/꺼짐) / BIXBY/SIRI®/기타 / 유선 청취 / 2.5mm AUX / 3.5mm AUX / 
멀티포인트 연결 / 1차 Bluetooth 장치 / 페어링 모드 / 1차 Bluetooth 장치 / *최대 장치 2대 / 2차 
Bluetooth 장치 / 앱 / 이 무료 앱을 통해 청취 경험을 더욱 잘 제어하고 사용자에 맞게 설정할 수 있
습니다. / 내 Harman/Kardon 헤드폰 / 충전 / 공장 재설정 / LED 동작 / 전원 켜기 / Bluetooth 연
결 중 / Bluetooth 연결됨 / 전원 부족 / 충전 중 / 완전 충전됨 / ANC 설정

기술 사양
• 드라이버 크기: 40mm
• 주파수 응답(무선): 16Hz ~ 22kHz
• 주파수 응답(보조 입력): 16Hz ~ 22kHz
• 민감도: 100dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• 최대 입력: 30mW
• 마이크 민감도: -21dBV@1kHz/Pa
• 임피던스: 32Ω
• Bluetooth 송신 출력: <8dBm
• Bluetooth 송신 변조: GFSK, π/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth 주파수: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHZ
• Bluetooth 프로필 버전: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth 버전: V4.2
• 배터리 유형: 리튬이온 폴리머 배터리(3.7v/700mAh)
• 전원 공급 장치: 5V  1A
• 충전 시간: <2시간
• BT 및 ANC 사용 시 음악 재생 시간: 20시간
• BT 사용 및 ANC 해제 시 음악 재생 시간: 30시간
• 제품 순중량: 281g(케이블 제외한 순수 무게)

 FR
CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE / JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH / JUMELAGE AUTOMATIQUE /  
Allumage et passage automatique au mode de jumelage. / JUMELAGE MANUEL / 
COMMANDES DES BOUTONS / MARCHE / ARRÊT / BIXBY / SIRI® / AUTRES / ÉCOUTE 
VIA UN CÂBLE / AUX 2,5 mm / AUX 3,5 mm / CONNEXION MULTIPOINT / 1er appareil 
Bluetooth / Mode de jumelage / 1er appareil Bluetooth / * 2 appareils maximum. / 2ème 
appareil Bluetooth / APPLICATION / OBTENEZ ENCORE PLUS DE CONTRÔLE ET DE 
PERSONNALISATION DE VOTRE EXPÉRIENCE D›ÉCOUTE AVEC CETTE APPLICATION 
GRATUITE. / MY HARMAN/KARDON HEADPHONES / CHARGE / RÉINITIALISATION 
D’USINE / COMPORTEMENT DE LA LED / Marche / Connexion Bluetooth / Bluetooth 
connecté / Puissance faible / Charge / Charge complète / ANC actif

SPÉC. TECHNIQUES
• Taille de haut-parleur : 40 mm
• Réponse en fréquence (sans fil) : 16 Hz– 22 kHz
• Réponse en fréquence (entrée Aux) : 16 Hz– 22 kHz
• Sensibilité : 100 dB SPL @ 1 kHz / 1 mW
• Puissance d›entrée maximum : 30 mW
• Sensibilité du microphone : -21 dBV à 1 kHz/Pa
• Impédance : 32 ohms
• Puissance de l›émetteur Bluetooth : < 8 dBm
• Modulation de l›émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Fréquences Bluetooth : 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz
• Version du profil Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Version Bluetooth : V4.2
• Type de batterie : Batterie lithium ion polymère (3,7 V / 700 mAh)
• Alimentation électrique : 5 V  1 A
• Temps de charge : < 2 heures
• Autonomie de lecture de musique avec BT et ANC actifs : 20 h
• Autonomie de lecture de musique avec BT actif et RBA inactive : 30 h
• Poids net du produit : 281 g (unité nue seule sans câble)

 ZH-TW
包裝盒內物品 / 藍牙配對中 / 自動配對 / 通電並自動進入配對模式 / 手動配對 / 按鈕命令 /  
開啟/關閉 / BIXBY/SIRI®/其他 / 有線聆聽 / 2.5 mm AUX / 3.5 mm AUX / 多點連接 / 第 1 個
藍牙裝置 / 配對模式 / 第 1 個藍牙裝置 / *最多 2 個裝置 / 第 2 個藍牙裝置 / 應用程式 / 使用
此免費的應用程式，對您的聆聽體驗進行更大的控制和個性化處理。 / 我的 HARMAN/KAR-
DON 耳機 / 充電 / 原廠重設 / LED 狀態 / 通電 / 藍牙連接中 / 藍牙已連接 / 低電池電量 /  
充電中 / 已充滿電 / ANC 開啟

技術規格
• 驅動器尺寸：40 mm
• 頻率回應（無線）：16 Hz – 22 kHz
• 頻率回應（Aux 輸入）：16 Hz – 22 kHz
• 靈敏度：100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• 最大輸入功率：30 mW
• 麥克風靈敏度：-21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• 阻抗：32 歐姆
• 藍牙發射機功率：< 8 dBm
• 藍牙發射機調變：GFSK、π/4-DQPSK、8DPSK
• 藍牙頻率：2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• 藍牙設定檔版本：A2DP 1.3、AVRCP 1.5、HFP 1.6
• 藍牙版本：V4.2
• 電池類型：聚合體鋰離子電池 (3.7v/ 700mAh)
• 電源：5V  1A
• 充電時間：<2 小時
• 在藍牙及自適應降噪均開啟時的音樂播放時間：20 小時
• 在藍牙開啟及自適應降噪關閉時的音樂播放時間：30 顯示
• 產品淨重：281 克（僅不帶線纜的裸機）

 ID
ISI KOTAK / PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH / PENYAMBUNGAN OTOMATIS / Nyalakan 
dan secara otomatis masuk ke mode menyambungkan / PENYAMBUNGAN MANUAL / 
TOMBOL PERINTAH / NYALA / MATI / BIXBY/SIRI®/LAINNYA / MENDENGAR DENGAN KABEL /  
AUX 2,5 mm / AUX 3,5 mm / KONEKSI MULTI-TITIK / Perangkat Bluetooth 1 / Mode 
penyambungan / Perangkat Bluetooth 1 / *Maksimum 2 perangkat apa saja / Perangkat 
Bluetooth 2 / APLIKASI / DAPATKAN LEBIH BANYAK KONTROL DAN PERSONALISASI 
UNTUK PENGALAMAN MENDENGARKAN ANDA DENGAN APLIKASI GRATIS INI. /  
HEADPHONE HARMAN/KARDON SAYA / MENGISI DAYA / MENGEMBALIKAN 
PENGATURAN KE STANDAR PABRIK / POLA LED / Power on (Menyala) / Bluetooth 
menghubungkan / Bluetooth terhubung / Daya menipis / Mengisi daya / Terisi Penuh / 
ANC menyala 

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
• Ukuran Driver: 40 mm
• Respons frekuensi (Nirkabel): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Respons frekuensi (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Sensitivitas: 100 dB SPL@1 kHz/1 mW
• Daya Input Maksimum: 30 mW
• Sensitivitas mikrofon: -21 dBV@1 kHz/Pa
• Impedansi: 32 ohm
• Daya transmisi Bluetooth: < 8 dBm
• Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
• Frekuensi Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
• Versi profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Versi Bluetooth: V4.2
• Tipe Baterai: Baterai Polimer Ion Litium (3,7 v/700 mAh)
• Catu Daya: 5 V  1 A
• Lama pengisian daya: < 2 jam
• Lama pemutaran musik saat BT aktif dan ANC aktif: 20 jam
• Lama pemutaran musik saat BT aktif dan ANC mati: 30 jam
• Berat Bersih Produk: 281 g (berat unit tanpa kabel)

HE  
מה באריזה \ צימוד BLUETOOTH \ צימוד אוטומטי \ בהדלקת המכשיר הוא יכנס אוטומטית למצב צימוד \ צימוד 

 \ AUX 2.5 האזנה באמצעות חיבור חוטי \ מ“מ \ BIXBY/SIRI®/ ידני \ פעולת הלחצן \ הדלקה / כיבוי \ אחרים
מ“מ AUX 3.5 \ חיבור רב נקודתי \ מכשיר Bluetooth ראשון \ מצב צימוד \ מכשיר Bluetooth ראשון \ 

*מקסימום 2 מכשירים \ מכשיר Bluetooth שני \ אפליקציה \ קבלו בנוסף שליטה רבה יותר והתאמה אישית של חוויית 
ההאזנה שלכם באמצעות אפליקציה חינמית זו \ MY HARMAN/KARDON HEADPHONES \ טעינה \ איפוס 
להגדרות ברירת מחדל \ נורית חוויי ה - LED \ פועל \ מתחבר ל-Bluetooth \ מתובר ל-Bluetooth \ סוללה 

חלשה \ בטעינה \ הסוללה טעונה במלואה \ מצב ANC פועל

מפרט טכני 
גודל הרמקול: 40 מ’’מ• 
 •16 Hz – 22 kHz :(אלחוטי) תגובת תדר
 •(Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz תגובת תדר
 •dB SPL@1kHz/1mW 100 :רגישות
 •mW 30 :הספק כניסה מרבי
 •dBV@1kHz/Pa -21 :רגישות מיקרופון
עכבה: 32 אוהם• 
 •<8 dBm :Bluetooth הספק משודר
 •GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK :Bluetooth אפנון משודר
 • 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz :Bluetooth תדר
 •A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6 :Bluetooth גרסת פרופיל
 •V4.2 :Bluetooth גרסת
 •(3.7V / 700mAh ) סוג סוללה: סוללת פולימר ליתיום-יון
 •5V  1A :ספק כוח
זמן טעינה: פחות משעתיים• 
זמן השמעה עם BT פועל ו-ANC פועל: 20 שעות• 
זמן השמעת מוסיקה עם BT פועל ו-ANC מכובה: 30 שעות• 
משקל נטו של המוצר: 281 גרם (היחידה בלבד ללא כבל)• 

 TR
KUTUDA BULUNANLAR / BLUETOOTH EŞLEŞTİRME / OTOMATİK EŞLEŞTİRME / Gücü 
açın ve otomatik olarak eşleştirme moduna girin / MANUEL EŞLEŞTİRME / DÜĞME 
KOMUTU / AÇIK/KAPALI / BIXBY/SIRI®/DİĞERLERİ / KABLOLU DINLEME / 2.5 mm AUX / 
3.5 mm AUX / ÇOK NOKTALI BAĞLANTI / 1. Bluetooth cihazı / Eşleştirme modu / 1. Bluetooth 
cihazı / * Maksimum 2 cihaz / 2. Bluetooth cihazı / UYGULAMA / BU ÜCRETSİZ UYGULAMA 
İLE DİNLEME DENEYİMİNİZİ DAHA FAZLA KONTROL EDİP KİŞİSELLEŞTİREBİLİRSİNİZ. / 
HARMAN/KARDON KULAKLIKLAR / ŞARJ OLUYOR / FABRIKA AYARLARINA SIFIRLAMA /  
LED GÖSTERGELERİ / Açık / Bluetooth bağlantısı / Bluetooth bağlı / DÜŞÜK PİL / Şarj 
oluyor / TAMAMEN ŞARJ OLDU / ANC açık

TEKNIK ÖZELLIKLER
• Sürücü Ölçüsü: 40 mm
• Frekans yanıtı (Kablosuz): 16 Hz - 22 kHz
• Frekans yanıtı (Aux-in): 16 Hz - 22 kHz
• Hassasiyet: 1kHz/1mW›da 100 dB SPL
• Maksimum Giriş Gücü: 30 mW
• Mikrofon hassasiyeti: 1kHz/Pa›da -21 dBV
• Empedans: 32 ohm
• Bluetooth iletilen güç: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth iletilen modülasyon: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth frekansı: 2.402 GHz-2.480 GHz
• Bluetooth profili sürümü: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth sürümü: V4.2
• Pil Türü: Lityum İyon Polimer Pil (3,7V / 700mAh)
• Güç Kaynağı: 5V  1A
• Şarj süresi: <2 saat
• BT açıkken ve ANC açıkken müzik çalma süresi: 20saat
• BT açık ve ANC kapalıyken müzik çalma süresi: 30saat
• Ürün Net Ağırlığı: 281 g (sadece kablosuz çıplak üniteler için)

AR  
محتويات العبوة \ اقتران بلوتوث \ اقتران تلقائي \ التشغيل والدخول تلقائيًا في وضع الاقتران \ الاقتران اليدوي \ أوامر الزر \ التشغيل وإيقاف تشغيل \

 أخرى/ ®BIXBY/SIRI \ الاستماع السلكي \ AUX  2.5  مم \ AUX  3.5 مم \ اتصال متعدد النقاط \ جهاز البلوتوث الأول \ وضع الاقتران \ جهاز 

البلوتوث الأول \ *جهازين بحد أقصى \ جهاز البلوتوث الثاني \ التطبيق \ استمتع بمزيد من التحكم والخصوصية عند الاستماع باستخدام هذا التطبيق المجاني. \ 

سماعات هارمان/كاردون \ الشحن \ إعادة ضبط المصنع \ سلوك مصباح LED \ التشغيل \ التوصيل عبر  البلوتوث \ متصل عبر البلوتوث \ طاقة منخفضة \ 

جارِ الشحن \ مشحونة بالكامل \ ANC  قيد التشغيل

المواصفات التقنية
حجم المشغل: 40 مم• 

استجابة التردد )اللاسلكي): 16 هرتز - 22 كيلوهرتز• 

استجابة التردد (Aux-in):  16 هرتز - 22 كيلوهرتز• 

الحساسية: أقصى مستوى ضغط صوت 100 ديسيبل على 1 كيلوهرتز/1 ميجا واط• 

قدرة الدخل القصوى: 30 مللي وات• 

حساسية الميكروفون: 21- ديسيبل فولت على 1 كيلوهرتز/باسكال• 

المقاومة الكهربائية: 32 أوم• 

قدرة إرسال البلوتوث: >8 ديسيبل ميلي واط• 

 •8DPSK  ،π/4 DQPSK  ،GFSK :تعديل البلوتوث المرسل

تردد البلوتوث: 2.402 جيجاهرتز-2.480 جيجاهرتز• 

 •A2DP 1.3 AVRCP 1.5 HFP 1.6 :إصدار ملف تعريف البلوتوث

 •V4.2  :إصدار البلوتوث

نوع البطارية: بطارية ليثيوم أيون بوليمر (3.7 فولت/700 ملي أمبير ساعة)• 

مصدر الإمداد بالطاقة: 5 فولت   1 أمبير• 

وقت الشحن: > 2 ساعة• 

وقت تشغيل الموسيقى مع تشغيل البلوتوث وتشغيل نظام مكافحة الضوضاء (ANC):  20 ساعة• 

تشغيل الموسيقى مع تشغيل البلوتوث وإيقاف تشغيل نظام مكافحة الضوضاء (ANC):  30 ساعة• 

الوزن الصافي للمنتج: 281 جرام (للوحدة دون كابلات)• 

Торговая марка: Harman/Kardon
Назначение товара: Пользовательские наушники
Изготовитель:  Харман Интернешнл Индастриз Инкорпорейтед, 

США, 06901 Коннектикут, г.Стэмфорд, Атлантик 
Стрит 400, офис 1500

Страна происхождения: Китай
Импортер в Россию:  OOO “ХАРМАН РУС СиАйЭс“, Россия, 127018, 

г.Москва, ул. Двинцев, д.12, к. 1
Гарантийный период: 1 год
Информация о сервисных центрах:  www.harman.com/ru     тел. +7-800-700-0467
Срок службы: 3 года

Товар сертифицирован 
Дата производства:  Дата изготовления устройства определяется по 

двум буквенным обозначениям из второй группы 
символов серийного номера изделия, следующих 
после разделительного знака «-». Кодировка 
соответствует порядку букв латинского алфавита, 
начиная с января 2010 года: 000000-MY0000000, 
где «M» - месяц производства (А - январь, B - 
февраль, C - март и т.д.) и «Y» - год производства 
(A - 2010, B - 2011, C - 2012 и т.д.).

Используйте устройство только по прямому назначению в соответствии с 
предоставленной инструкцией. Не пытайтесь самостоятельно вскрывать 
корпус товара и осуществлять ремонт. В случае обнаружения недостатков 
или дефектов, обращайтесь за гарантийным обслуживанием в соответствии с 
информацией из гарантийного талона. Особые условия хранения, реализации и 
(или) транспортировки не предусмотрены. Избегайте воздействия экстремальных 
температур, долговременного воздействия влаги, сильных магнитных полей. 
Устройство предназначено для работы в жилых зонах. Срок годности не ограничен 
при соблюдении условий хранения. Пожалуйста, не утилизируйте устройства с литий-
ионными аккумуляторами вместе с бытовыми отходами. 

Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudi-
cial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
Para maiores informações, consulte o site da ANATEL – www.anatel.gov.br
Este produto está homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os  
procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolução n°. 242/2000 e atende aos 
requisitos técnicos aplicados.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International 
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade 
names are those of their respective owners.
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 DE
KARTONINHALT / BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG / AUTOM. KOPPLUNG / Einschalten und  
automatisch in den Kopplungsmodus wechseln / MANUELLE KOPPLUNG /  
SPRACHBEFEHLSTASTE / EIN/AUS / BIXBY/SIRI®/ WEITERE / KABELGEBUNDENES 
HÖREN / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 mm AUX / MULTI-POINT-KONNEKTIVITÄT / 1. Bluetooth-Gerät /  
Kopplungsmodus / 1. Bluetooth-Gerät / *Maximal 2 Geräte / 2. Bluetooth-Gerät / APP / 
HOLEN SIE SICH MIT DIESER KOSTENLOSEN APP NOCH MEHR KONTROLLE UND  
PERSONALISIERUNG DEINES HÖRERLEBNISSES. / MEINE HARMAN/KARDON  
KOPFHÖRER / AUFLADEN / RESET AUF WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN / LED-VERHALTEN / 
Einschalten / Bluetooth wird verbunden / Bluetooth verbunden / Niedriger Akkustand / Wird 
aufgeladen / Voll geladen / ANC ein

TECHN. DATEN
• Treibergröße: 40 mm
• Frequenzgang (kabellos): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Frequenzgang (Aux-Eingang): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Empfindlichkeit: 100 dB SPL bei 1 kHz/1 Mw
• Max. Eingangsleistung: 30 mW
• Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -21 dBV bei 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedanz: 32 Ohm
• Bluetooth-Übertragungsleistung: <8 dBm
• Bluetooth-Übertragungsmodulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2,402–2,480 GHz
• Bluetooth-Profilversion: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Bluetooth-Version: V4.2
• Batterietyp: Lithium-Ionen-Polymer-Akku (3,7 V/700 mAh)
• Stromversorgung: 5 V  1 A
• Ladezeit: <2 Std.
• Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem ANC und BT: 20 Std.
• Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem BT und ausgeschaltetem ANC: 30 Std.
• Gerätenettogewicht: 281 g (nur für reines Gerät ohne Kabel)

 ES
CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA / EMPAREJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH / EMPAREJAMIENTO 
AUTOMÁTICO / Encender para acceder automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento
EMPAREJAMIENTO MANUAL / COMANDOS DE BOTONES / ON/OFF (Encendido/Apagado) /  
BIXBY/SIRI®/OTROS / ESCUCHA CON CABLES / AUX de 2,5 mm / AUX de 3,5 mm / 
CONECTIVIDAD MULTIPUNTO / Primer dispositivo Bluetooth / Modo de emparejamiento /  
Primer dispositivo Bluetooth / *Máximo 2 dispositivos cualquiera / Segundo dispositivo 
Bluetooth / APLICACIÓN / CONTROLA Y PERSONALIZA TODAVÍA MÁS TU EXPERIENCIA 
DE ESCUCHA CON ESTA APLICACIÓN GRATUITA. / MY HARMAN/KARDON HEADPHONES /  
CARGA / RESTABLECER LOS AJUSTES DE FÁBRICA / COMPORTAMIENTO DE LOS LED /  
Encendido / Bluetooth conectando / Bluetooth conectado / Baja carga / Carga / Carga 
completa / ANC activado

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
• Tamaño de la unidad: 40 mm
• Intervalo de frecuencias (inalámbricas): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Respuesta en frecuencias (Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Sensibilidad: 100 dB NPS a 1 kHz/1 mW
• Potencia máxima de entrada: 30 mW
• Sensibilidad del micrófono: -21 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa
• Impedancia: 32 Ohm
• Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <8 dBm
• Modulación del transmisor Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
• Versión de perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Versión de Bluetooth: V4.2
• Tipo de batería: Batería de ion-litio polimérica (3,7 V/700 mAh)
• Alimentación: 5 V  1 A
• Tiempo de carga: <2 horas
• Tiempo de reproducción de música con BT y ANC activados: 20 h
• Tiempo de reproducción de música con BT activado y ANC desactivado: 30 h
• Peso neto del producto: 281 g (unidad solamente, sin cable)

 EL
ΤΙ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΚΟΥΤΊ / ΖΕΥΞΗ BLUETOOTH / ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΗ ΖΕΥΞΗ / Άναμμα και αυτόματη 
μετάβαση στη λειτουργία ζεύξης / ΧΕΙΡΟΚΙΝΗΤΗ ΖΕΥΞΗ / ΠΛΉΚΤΡΟ ΕΝΤΟΛΉΣ / ΕΝΕΡΓ. /  
ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓ. / BIXBY/SIRI®/ ΑΛΛΑ / ΕΝΣΎΡΜΑΤΗ ΑΚΡΌΑΣΗ / 2,5 mm AUX / 3,5 mm AUX /  
ΣΎΝΔΕΣΗ ΠΟΛΛΑΠΛΏΝ ΣΗΜΕΊΩΝ / 1η συσκευή Bluetooth / Λειτουργία ζεύξης / 1η 
συσκευή Bluetooth / *Μέγιστο 2 οποιεσδήποτε συσκευές / 2η συσκευή Bluetoothv / 
ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΉ / ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΤΕ ΑΚΟΜΑ ΜΕΓΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΕΛΕΓΧΟ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΑΤΟΜΙΚΕΥΣΗ ΤΗΣ 
ΕΜΠΕΙΡΙΑΣ ΑΚΡΟΑΣΗΣ ΜΕ ΑΥΤΗ ΤΗΝ ΔΩΡΕΑΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ. / ΤΑ ΑΚΟΥΣΤΙΚΑ ΜΟΥ  
HARMAN/KARDON / ΦΌΡΤΙΣΗ / ΕΡΓΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΚΉ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΆ / ΣΥΜΠΕΡΙΦΟΡΆ LED /  
Άναμμα / Σύνδεση Bluetooth / Bluetooth συνδέθηκε / Χαμηλή ισχύς / Φόρτιση / Έχει 
φορτίσει πλήρως / ANC ενεργ.

Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά
• Μέγεθος οδηγού: 40 mm
• Συχνότητα απόκρισης (Ασύρματο): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Συχνότητα απόκρισης(Aux-in): 16 Hz – 22 kHz
• Ευαισθησία: 100 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
• Μέγιστη ισχύς εισόδου: 30 mW
• Ευαισθησία μικροφώνου: -21 dBV@1kHz/Pa
• Αντίσταση: 32 ohm
• Ισχύς μετάδοσης Bluetooth: <8 dBm
• Διαμόρφωση μετάδοσης Bluetooth: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
• Συχνότητα Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz
• Έκδοση προφίλ Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.5, HFP 1.6
• Έκδοση Bluetooth: V4.2
• Τύπος μπαταρίας: Μπαταρία πολυμερών ιόντων λιθίου ( 3,7v/ 700mAh)
• Τροφοδοσία: 5V  1A
• Χρόνος φόρτισης: <2 ώρες
• Διάρκεια αναπαραγωγής μουσικής με το BT και το ANC ενεργοποιημένο: 20 ώρες
• Διάρκεια αναπαραγωγής μουσικής με το BT και το ANC απενεργοποιημένο: 30 ώρες
• Καθαρό βάρος προϊόντος: 281 g (μόνο η μονάδα χωρίς το καλώδιο)


